Day 1
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:10 am
8:45am
9:15 am

9:45 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

10:50 am

11:00 am

ey
CSU VetCE

An elevated CE experience

Peer to Peer Patello-Femoral Summit
June 15-16, 2023

Breakfast and CSUVetCE Welcome

Introductions, Course Overview & Learning Objectives

Assessing Limb Alignment

Planning the Deformity Corrections- Where am | going wrong with my plan?

Dry Lab 1: Review the plan for CFO exercise using vPOP

Break

CFO Technique with TPLO jig and DRD jig

CFO Technique using 3D Cutting and Reduction Guides

CFO with 3D Guide Lab Exercise Review

Dry Lab 2: CFO Playground

. ‘O VETERINARY
\ ORTHOPEDIC
IMPLANTS

BEJMEDTRIX®

United in achieving the

~J
'\( M OVO ra best veterinary outcomes

Cartesian o



ey
CSU VetCE

An elevated CE experience

Peer to Peer Patello-Femoral Summit
June 15-16, 2023

12:30 pm Lunch

1:30 pm Tibial Torsion vs. Stifle Rotation. Tibial Torsion Osteotomy vs. Tibial Tuberosity Transposition
2:00 pm Open Communication: TTTT

2:15 pm PTO Lab Exercise

2:25 pm Dry Lab 3: Tibial Torsion Osteotomy

3:15 pm Break

3:25 pm Tibial Rotation: Adjunctive Procedures

4:00 pm Open Communications / Case Presentations / What | wish | knew

5:00 pm End of Day: Cocktails and Light Bites

. ‘O VETERINARY
\ ORTHOPEDIC
IMPLANTS

BEJMEDTRIX®

United in achieving the

~J
'\( M OVO ra best veterinary outcomes

Cartesian o



Day 2

7:30 am

8:00 am

8:30 am

9:15am

9:45 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

2:15 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm

T
CSU VetCE

An elevated CE experience

Peer to Peer Patello-Femoral Summit
June 15-16, 2023

Breakfast and Sponsor Announcements

Chronic Grade 4 MPL — My Quads are a stifle flexor and other considerations, aftercare, prognosis.
MPL with CrCLD

The Hypoplastic/Abraded Trochlear Ridge: What are my options for augmentation?

Open Communication

Break

SCRT

Dry Lab 4: SCRT Cylindrical Sulcoplasty

Lunch and Sponsor Announcements

PGR: Patellar Groove Replacement with vPOP Plan for Lab

Dry Lab 5: PGR

Break

The Skeletally Immature Puppy: challenges, techniques, what has and has not been working.
Open Communication — Complications

Peer-to-Peer Open Discussion: What’s next? (Bring your ideas!)

End of Day

. ‘O VETERINARY
\ ORTHOPEDIC
IMPLANTS

BEJMEDTRIX®

United in achieving the

~J
'\( M OVO ra best veterinary outcomes

Cartesian o



