

## Peer to Peer Patello-Femoral Summit June 15-16, 2023

Day 1	
7:30 am	Breakfast and CSUVetCE Welcome
8:00 am	Introductions, Course Overview & Learning Objectives
8:10 am	Assessing Limb Alignment
8:45 am	Planning the Deformity Corrections- Where am I going wrong with my plan?
9:15 am	Dry Lab 1: Review the plan for CFO exercise using vPOP
9.13 am	Dry Lab 1. Review the plan for CFO exercise using vPOP
9:45 am	Break
9:45 am	Break

11:00 am Dry Lab 2: CFO Playground











## Peer to Peer Patello-Femoral Summit June 15-16, 2023

12:30 pm	Lunch
1:30 pm	Tibial Torsion vs. Stifle Rotation. Tibial Torsion Osteotomy vs. Tibial Tuberosity Transposition
2:00 pm	Open Communication: TTTT
2:15 pm	PTO Lab Exercise
2:25 pm	Dry Lab 3: Tibial Torsion Osteotomy
3:15 pm	Break
3:25 pm	Tibial Rotation: Adjunctive Procedures
4:00 pm	Open Communications / Case Presentations / What I wish I knew
5:00 pm	End of Day: Cocktails and Light Bites











## Peer to Peer Patello-Femoral Summit June 15-16, 2023

Day 2	
7:30 am	Breakfast and Sponsor Announcements
8:00 am	Chronic Grade 4 MPL – My Quads are a stifle flexor and other considerations, aftercare, prognosis.
8:30 am	MPL with CrCLD
9:15 am	The Hypoplastic/Abraded Trochlear Ridge: What are my options for augmentation?
9:45 am	Open Communication
10:15 am	Break
10:30 am	SCRT
11:00 am	Dry Lab 4: SCRT Cylindrical Sulcoplasty
12:00 pm	Lunch and Sponsor Announcements
12:30 pm	PGR: Patellar Groove Replacement with vPOP Plan for Lab
1:00 pm	Dry Lab 5: PGR
2:15 pm	Break
2:30 pm	The Skeletally Immature Puppy: challenges, techniques, what has and has not been working.
3:00 pm	Open Communication – Complications
4:00 pm	Peer-to-Peer Open Discussion: What's next? (Bring your ideas!)
5:00 pm	End of Day







